

BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE  
FISCAL YEAR 2025  
APRIL MONTHLY COLLECTION REPORT

| Class of Tax                                            | St. Thomas        |                   |                   | St. John          |                   |                   | St. Croix         |                   |                   | Total of All Islands |                   |                   |                   |                   |                              |                    |                   |                                 |                    |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|
|                                                         | Collection        | Collection        | Cumulative        | Collection        | Collection        | Cumulative        | Collection        | Collection        | Cumulative        | Collection           | Collection        | Collection        |                   |                   | Cumulative                   | Cumulative         | Cumulative        |                                 |                    |
|                                                         | FY 2023<br>Apr-24 | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2023<br>Apr-24 | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2023<br>Apr-24 | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2023<br>Apr-24    | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2023<br>Apr-24 | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2024 & FY 2025<br>INC/DEC | FY 2023<br>Apr-24  | FY 2024<br>Apr-25 | FY 2024 & FY 2025<br>Difference | FY 2023<br>INC/DEC |
| Individual Income                                       | \$ 17,170,661.46  | \$ 16,853,668.70  | \$ 58,120,833.93  | \$ 1,839,578.32   | \$ 1,156,092.88   | \$ 2,908,452.78   | \$ 8,651,842.03   | \$ 9,564,654.02   | \$ 18,216,496.83  | \$ 27,662,081.81     | \$ 27,574,415.60  | \$ (87,666.21)    | 0%                | \$ 66,657,127.63  | \$ 78,945,783.52             | \$ 12,288,656.89   | 18%               |                                 |                    |
| Estimated Tax                                           | \$ 3,108,284.59   | \$ 2,675,403.66   | \$ 14,732,058.84  | \$ 402,687.00     | \$ 401,857.00     | \$ 1,534,754.00   | \$ 1,634,090.00   | \$ 1,804,860.00   | \$ 13,790,312.51  | \$ 5,145,041.59      | \$ 4,882,120.68   | \$ (262,920.93)   | -5%               | \$ 34,406,227.06  | \$ 30,057,125.35             | \$ (4,349,101.71)  | -13%              |                                 |                    |
| Withholding Tax                                         | \$ 10,925,820.51  | \$ 13,984,921.04  | \$ 80,531,482.54  | \$ 285,516.56     | \$ 618,541.00     | \$ 3,223,861.70   | \$ 7,045,984.15   | \$ 7,759,893.79   | \$ 33,187,510.88  | \$ 18,557,021.22     | \$ 17,399,445.88  | \$ (1,157,575.34) | -6%               | \$ 127,713,260.92 | \$ 116,942,855.12            | \$ (10,770,405.80) | -8%               |                                 |                    |
| Individual Extension                                    | \$ 40,746,646.07  | \$ 62,813,904.44  | \$ 63,751,336.44  | \$ 631,229.00     | \$ 597,973.00     | \$ 658,957.00     | \$ 16,447,136.00  | \$ 16,809,893.86  | \$ 17,226,036.86  | \$ 57,825,011.07     | \$ 80,221,771.30  | \$ 22,396,760.23  | 39%               | \$ 59,176,039.07  | \$ 81,636,332.30             | \$ 22,460,293.23   | 38%               |                                 |                    |
| Military (Rsmn)                                         | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -                 | \$ -              | \$ -              | 0%                | \$ -              | \$ -                         | \$ -               | 0%                |                                 |                    |
| Individual Income Tax Sub-Total                         | \$ 71,551,412.63  | \$ 96,297,897.84  | \$ 217,135,113.78 | \$ 3,189,990.88   | \$ 2,774,463.93   | \$ 8,026,025.46   | \$ 34,278,752.18  | \$ 39,965,391.67  | \$ 82,420,357.08  | \$ 108,988,165.69    | \$ 136,037,753.44 | \$ 27,049,587.75  | 19%               | \$ 287,582,654.68 | \$ 307,582,096.29            | \$ 19,999,441.61   | 7%                |                                 |                    |
| Corporate Income                                        | \$ 1,518,829.49   | \$ 1,519,274.61   | \$ 10,339,092.78  | \$ -              | \$ 204,569.00     | \$ 282,309.11     | \$ 384,178.02     | \$ 260,679.13     | \$ 1,087,554.64   | \$ 1,901,005.51      | \$ 1,983,522.74   | \$ 82,517.23      | 4%                | \$ 8,578,569.43   | \$ 11,668,846.51             | \$ 3,090,277.08    | 36%               |                                 |                    |
| Corporate Estimated                                     | \$ 3,213,546.41   | \$ 1,603,548.50   | \$ 10,087,586.38  | \$ -              | \$ 10,471.00      | \$ 74,633.00      | \$ 598,271.00     | \$ 379,514.00     | \$ 3,401,948.00   | \$ 3,771,617.41      | \$ 2,593,533.50   | \$ (1,178,083.91) | -31%              | \$ 15,262,894.59  | \$ 15,564,169.38             | \$ 301,274.79      | 2%                |                                 |                    |
| Corporate Extension                                     | \$ 7,241,687.90   | \$ 10,286,867.00  | \$ 11,410,163.00  | \$ -              | \$ 521,899.00     | \$ 541,899.00     | \$ 5,845,759.00   | \$ 6,099,233.99   | \$ 6,927,539.99   | \$ 13,090,416.90     | \$ 17,517,989.99  | \$ 4,427,573.09   | 34%               | \$ 4,451,678.07   | \$ 18,579,584.99             | \$ 14,127,906.92   | 28%               |                                 |                    |
| Corporate Income Tax Sub-Total                          | \$ 11,972,033.80  | \$ 13,418,686.11  | \$ 31,636,832.14  | \$ 0.00           | \$ 726,939.00     | \$ 878,643.11     | \$ 6,791,206.02   | \$ 7,939,427.12   | \$ 13,397,035.63  | \$ 18,763,239.82     | \$ 22,099,046.23  | \$ 3,331,806.41   | 18%               | \$ 38,376,251.09  | \$ 45,812,710.88             | \$ 7,436,459.79    | 19%               |                                 |                    |
| Total Income Taxes                                      | \$ 83,523,446.43  | \$ 109,716,577.96 | \$ 248,771,945.89 | \$ 3,189,990.88   | \$ 3,811,463.93   | \$ 8,904,668.57   | \$ 41,069,958.20  | \$ 48,904,818.79  | \$ 95,817,392.71  | \$ 127,752,395.51    | \$ 158,137,799.67 | \$ 30,385,404.16  | 19%               | \$ 326,339,951.77 | \$ 363,394,807.17            | \$ 37,054,855.40   | 8%                |                                 |                    |
| Gross Receipts Tax                                      | \$ 16,629,311.19  | \$ 16,032,363.75  | \$ 62,659,349.35  | \$ 1,069,376.10   | \$ 1,207,881.07   | \$ 5,984,353.18   | \$ 3,942,407.30   | \$ 5,688,872.28   | \$ 32,664,497.73  | \$ 21,641,096.41     | \$ 22,538,112.10  | \$ 896,015.69     | 4%                | \$ 125,507,203.47 | \$ 131,238,000.76            | \$ 5,730,797.29    | 5%                |                                 |                    |
| Excise Tax                                              | \$ 3,039,573.16   | \$ 2,994,790.79   | \$ 19,257,478.57  | \$ -              | \$ 257.00         | \$ 681.00         | \$ 356,379.79     | \$ 328,450.14     | \$ 2,660,344.88   | \$ 3,395,948.95      | \$ 3,293,497.93   | \$ (102,451.02)   | -3%               | \$ 21,336,412.14  | \$ 21,818,404.45             | \$ 481,992.31      | 2%                |                                 |                    |
| Entertainment Tax                                       | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 20,900.00      | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -                 | \$ -              | \$ -              | 0%                | \$ -              | \$ 20,900.00                 | \$ 20,900.00       | 0%                |                                 |                    |
| Franchise Fee                                           | \$ 161,622.07     | \$ -              | \$ 306,208.01     | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 161,622.07        | \$ -              | \$ (161,622.07)   | -100%             | \$ -              | \$ 496,708.07                | \$ (335,500.06)    | -38%              |                                 |                    |
| Miscellaneous, Photo Copy, Etc.                         | \$ 3,530.00       | \$ 15,649.00      | \$ 28,216.00      | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 3,445.00       | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 8,820.10       | \$ 6,970.00          | \$ 17,655.00      | \$ 10,685.00      | 153%              | \$ -              | \$ 24,349.00                 | \$ 24,349.00       | 100%              |                                 |                    |
| Environmental Infrastructure Impact Fee 80%             | \$ 600,453.75     | \$ 564,211.62     | \$ 2,633,713.62   | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 3,485.00       | \$ 1,190.00       | \$ 6,630.00       | \$ 609,938.75        | \$ 605,408.82     | \$ (4,529.93)     | -1%               | \$ 2,445,147.05   | \$ 2,640,343.62              | \$ 195,196.57      | 8%                |                                 |                    |
| Total Other General Fund Taxes                          | \$ 20,440,489.93  | \$ 19,577,017.16  | \$ 114,835,866.55 | \$ 1,069,376.10   | \$ 1,208,138.07   | \$ 5,984,934.68   | \$ 4,305,798.15   | \$ 6,030,518.42   | \$ 35,340,292.71  | \$ 25,815,575.18     | \$ 26,815,773.65  | \$ 1,000,198.47   | 4%                | \$ 148,812,879.73 | \$ 156,161,092.94            | \$ 7,348,213.21    | 4%                |                                 |                    |
| Total General Fund Revenue                              | \$ 103,963,937.36 | \$ 129,293,595.11 | \$ 363,608,411.44 | \$ 4,228,366.98   | \$ 4,719,541.60   | \$ 14,889,603.25  | \$ 45,375,666.35  | \$ 44,935,337.21  | \$ 131,657,685.42 | \$ 153,967,970.69    | \$ 175,948,473.32 | \$ 22,000,502.63  | 17%               | \$ 476,141,785.50 | \$ 509,555,900.11            | \$ 33,414,114.61   | 7%                |                                 |                    |
| Special Funds                                           |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |                      |                   |                   |                   |                   |                              |                    |                   |                                 |                    |
| Fuel Tax (Nonresidential Fuel/Boat Fuel/Aviation Fuel)  | \$ 506,932.79     | \$ 199,385.14     | \$ 2,571,668.53   | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 39,491.00      | \$ 3,508.00       | \$ 35,289.80      | \$ 192,724.92     | \$ 510,460.78        | \$ 234,684.94     | \$ (275,775.85)   | -54%              | \$ 2,801,136.54   | \$ 2,793,884.45              | \$ (7,252.09)      | 0%                |                                 |                    |
| Highway Users Tax (Nonresidential Fuel)                 | \$ 197,436.32     | \$ 192,430.56     | \$ 1,407,592.79   | \$ 12,198.24      | \$ 20,270.40      | \$ 92,823.08      | \$ 151,506.44     | \$ 127,856.36     | \$ 950,831.46     | \$ 351,141.00        | \$ 340,656.32     | \$ (10,484.68)    | -3%               | \$ 2,388,524.80   | \$ 2,451,407.92              | \$ 62,883.12       | 3%                |                                 |                    |
| Hotel Room Tax                                          | \$ 4,701,171.23   | \$ 2,751,908.42   | \$ 16,731,453.35  | \$ 328,360.91     | \$ 324,575.36     | \$ 1,115,497.08   | \$ 552,870.05     | \$ 812,953.75     | \$ 2,922,346.32   | \$ 6,622,492.19      | \$ 3,889,437.53   | \$ (2,733,054.66) | -41%              | \$ 11,237,530.09  | \$ 20,789,296.75             | \$ 9,551,766.66    | 85%               |                                 |                    |
| Other Lodging (Hotel Room Tax)                          | \$ 1,786,819.26   | \$ 1,665,135.01   | \$ 6,346,270.37   | \$ 518,115.35     | \$ 780,712.02     | \$ 3,136,262.62   | \$ 110,952.43     | \$ 141,073.21     | \$ 951,951.68     | \$ 2,395,517.04      | \$ 2,588,926.24   | \$ 193,409.20     | 8%                | \$ 17,486,211.60  | \$ 9,880,729.31              | \$ (7,605,502.29)  | -43%              |                                 |                    |
| Environmental Infrastructure Impact Fee 15%             | \$ 107,021.25     | \$ 99,567.99      | \$ 464,772.99     | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 615.00         | \$ 210.00         | \$ 1,170.00       | \$ 107,636.25        | \$ 99,777.99      | \$ (7,858.26)     | -7%               | \$ 432,025.95     | \$ 465,842.99                | \$ 33,817.04       | 8%                |                                 |                    |
| Gross Casino (Casino Revenue Fund)                      | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 194,115.77     | \$ 190,671.46     | \$ 1,306,247.91   | \$ 194,115.77        | \$ 190,571.46     | \$ (544.31)       | -0%               | \$ 1,286,302.07   | \$ 1,306,247.91              | \$ 17,945.84       | 1%                |                                 |                    |
| Racino                                                  | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -                 | \$ -              | \$ -              | 0%                | \$ -              | \$ -                         | \$ -               | 0%                |                                 |                    |
| Lionsome Dove Fund                                      | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 575,000.00     | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -                 | \$ -              | \$ -              | 0%                | \$ 700,000.00     | \$ 575,000.00                | \$ (125,000.00)    | -18%              |                                 |                    |
| Amusement District                                      | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -                 | \$ -              | \$ -              | 0%                | \$ -              | \$ -                         | \$ -               | 0%                |                                 |                    |
| Production Tax                                          | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ -                 | \$ -              | \$ -              | 0%                | \$ -              | \$ -                         | \$ -               | 0%                |                                 |                    |
| Vehicle Rental Surcharge (on Education Initiative Fund) | \$ 165,933.25     | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 57,384.50      | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 146,400.07     | \$ -              | \$ -              | \$ 369,717.82        | \$ -              | \$ (369,717.82)   | -100%             | \$ -              | \$ 369,717.82                | \$ 377,820.62      | 102%              |                                 |                    |
| Investment Alternative Tax                              | \$ -              | \$ 198,776.25     | \$ 899,842.61     | \$ -              | \$ 55,037.75      | \$ 238,000.00     | \$ 64,296.92      | \$ 136,641.25     | \$ 503,727.25     | \$ -                 | \$ 380,455.25     | \$ (380,455.25)   | -100%             | \$ 1,149,748.21   | \$ 654,001.61                | \$ (495,746.60)    | -43%              |                                 |                    |
| Total Special Funds Revenue                             | \$ 7,436,314.19   | \$ 5,107,313.37   | \$ 28,996,969.63  | \$ 916,059.00     | \$ 1,189,595.53   | \$ 4,619,874.47   | \$ 1,263,884.68   | \$ 1,444,600.83   | \$ 6,418,999.54   | \$ 9,615,297.78      | \$ 7,732,609.73   | \$ (1,882,688.05) | -20%              | \$ 37,853,297.08  | \$ 39,844,049.38             | \$ 2,000,442.30    | 6%                |                                 |                    |
| TOTAL MONTHLY REVENUE COLLECTIONS                       | \$ 111,399,251.46 | \$ 134,400,908.48 | \$ 392,605,372.07 | \$ 5,144,426.98   | \$ 5,909,136.53   | \$ 19,509,477.72  | \$ 46,639,551.03  | \$ 46,379,938.04  | \$ 137,476,684.96 | \$ 163,183,228.47    | \$ 186,680,983.05 | \$ 23,497,754.58  | 14%               | \$ 513,994,992.58 | \$ 549,499,949.49            | \$ 35,504,956.91   | 7%                |                                 |                    |